Resolution authorizing the Fire Department to accept a FM Global Fire Prevention grant.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Fire Department has been notified of approval for a FM Global Fire Prevention grant to help fire investigators more efficiently investigate and determine the cause of a fire, in the amount of \$2,522.00 that has been allocated to the City of La Crosse Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, said grant allows the La Crosse Fire Department to procure digital cameras and video recording equipment to assist with fire investigations; and

WHEREAS, said grant requires no local matching funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Fire Department to accept the fire prevention grant from FM Global.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said grant funds will be used for fire prevention and equipment for fire investigations for the Fire Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 12, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse

Seri Lehrhe